W. MDD II	/III		_	-	Zevi	Sec	} _			
	VELL REC	X Correction	Form WW			Division of Water Sources App.			Well ID	MW6R
1 LOCA County		VATER WELL	: 1	Fraction NW 1/4 NW 1/4	NW ½ NW		Number 28	Township Num T 28		Number
2 WELL Busines	OWNER: L ss: QuikTrip C s: 5611 S Bross:	Corporation padway		First:	Street or Rur	al Address wh	ere well ection):	is located (if unkr If at owner's add	own, distance	and direction
X NW - SW - TO WELL 1 Domestic: Housel	TE WELL "X" IN ON BOX: N NE SE S S-1 mile	BE USED AS:  5 Pr 6 D 7 A 8 X M 9 Enviro	EPTH OF COM Groundwater Er  ft 3) STATIC WATE elow land surface bove land surface test data: Well v erhour Wat erhour ated Yield:	PLETED WELL: countered: 1) ft, or 4) R LEVEL: ce, measured on (move, measured on (moveter was so pumping gpm 7.25 in to in to clay: well ID many wells? well ID D MW6R	ft	Long Hori Sour X  X  6 Elev Sour 10 Oil 11 Test Ho Cas 12 Geotherm a) Clos b) Open	ce for Land Sur Online Mation Cee X L Cee Sur	1274.27 ft and Survey  Other  Ster Supply: lease U Uncased  many bores? Horizontal Surface Di	Yes No Aphic Map  Ground L GPS  Geotechnic	evel X TOC Topographic M
ater well disi B TYPE Casing diame Casing height TYPE OF S Steel Brass SCREEN O Contin Louver	of CASING ter 2 above land su CREEN OR Stainle Galvan R PERFORA uous Slot red Shutter	Yes X No  USED: St in. to 10  rface -0.41  PERFORATION ess Steel Inized Steel XTION OPENIN X Mill Slot Key Punched	eel X PVC [ft, Diametein. Wei  N MATERIAL: Fiberglass Concrete tile GS ARE: Gauze Wire W	X PVC None used (of	CASING to ft lbs./ft. W  open hole)  Forch Cut	Diamete /ell thickness of Other (Special Holes Jone (Open Ho	Glueceror gauge	Clampled in. to No Other (Specify	ft,	X Threaded
GRAV	/EL PACK II	NTERVALS: F	rom 8	-	, From	ft. to	ſt,	, From	ft. to	n,
carest sour Septic Sewer Watert	ls: From ce of possibl Tank Lines ight Sewer Lin (Specity)	ft. to	8 ft, Fr	ent grout X E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	oft,	ivestock Pens uel Storage ertilizer Stora	ft. to	Insecticide	Water Well	
o FROM	ТО		LITHOLOG	*******	FROI	и то		LITHO. LOG (coi	nt.) or PLUGGI	NG INTERVALS
2	5	Sandy silt w/ clay								
5	9	Silty clay grading Silty fine sand	to siit							
9	20	Coarse sand								
					Target of	-	ell is sha	378; U2-087-0134 llow groundwater		was installed a
jurisdiction License No	and was composited 757	pleted on (mo-day  This vote Larsen & Ass	year) 9/9/ Water Well Record ociates, Inc.	20 and this record was completed or	ord is true to the bes	t of my knowl 0/9/20 Signatur	edge and		Vater Well Co	ntractor's
	Mail 1 white 1000 SW J	e copy along with a	ee of \$5.00 for eac 0, Topeka, Kansas	h constructed well to: 66612-1367. Mail on	Kansas Department of to Water Well Owne	f Health and En	vironmen	t, Bureau of Walk- records. Telephone	785-296-5524.	17/10/2015



## Merestone Surveying

1641 NORTH ANDOVER ROAD | ANDOVER, KANSAS 67002 | TEL 316.425.7770 | FAX 316.425.7773

Larsen & Associates 1311 E 25th Street, Suite B Lawrence, KS 66046 September 28, 2020 Job # 20-09-074 Page 1 of 2

## SURVEYING OF MONITORING WELL QUIK TRIP #378 5611 S BROADWAY AVE. WICHITA, SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS

The above site is located in Sections 28 & 29 of Township 28 South, Range 1 East of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Sedgwick County, Kansas.

Horizontal Coordinates are in NAD83 State Plane Kansas South Zone 1502. Coordinates are derived from the City of Wichita CORS Network.

Vertical Control: Elevations were tied to existing MW 8 & 9 TOCs from a survey completed by Robert. W. Jones RLS, #781 dated 2/2/2007, previous survey info was provided by client.

NOTES: The original benchmark used in the original report by Terra Tech Land Surveying Services has been destroyed. It appears the original report may have a 2.99' bust on their elevations. Our records indicate the original benchmark used should have had an elevation of "1271.87" and the one on the original report calls out "1274.86". KDHE recommended tying the new MW-6R well to the existing wells on site. We established a new Site CP based on the previous surveyed wells, site CP is a "+" cut found on mid-point of SW curb return of Broadway & 55th Street South.

The coordinates/elevation for the onsite control point are as follows:

N: 1,651,885.93 (NAD 83 KS South Zone 1502)

E: 1,650,081.90 (NAD 83 KS South Zone 1502)

Elevation: 1272.89 (Local to site project)

The coordinates and elevations for the requested well is listed on the following page of this report.



Todd P. Hornbaker Kansas P.S. #1532 Larsen & Associates 1311 E 25th Street, Suite B Lawrence, KS 66046 September 28, 2020 Job # 20-09-074 Page 2 of 2

## SURVEYING OF MONITORING WELL QUIK TRIP #378 5611 S BROADWAY AVE. WICHITA, SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS

ID	NORTHING (NAD83 KS S)	EASTING (NAD83 KS S)	LATITUDE (DEC. DEG)	LONGITUDE (DEC. DEG)	ELEVATION (LOCAL)	
Site CP NE-NE-NE Sec. 29	1651885.93	1650081.90	N37.59339	W97.33425	1272.89	
MW-06R NW-NW-NW-NW Sec. 28	1651765.28	1650213.60	N37.59306	W97.33380	1274.27 1274.68	TOC RIM

TOC = Top of PVC Casing

RIM = MW Vault Rim typically at ground elevation.

